Pursuant to the terms of the agreement the majority shareholders of VMGG immediately prior to the merger have the
option to receive an additional 20% equity ownership in VMGG or rescind the merger if certain financial benchmarks
are not achieved by June 30, 2007. Consistent with the guidance in FASB statement number 141 we have recorded a
liability for the discounted price paid for VMG due to this possible contingency.

Since the above transactions took place on July 1, 2006 the first day of fiscal 2006, the financial results presented for
the three and six-month period ended December 31, 2006 would not differ had the transaction occurred at an earlier
date.

The illustration below presents an un-audited pro-forma of the combined entities June 30, 2006 balance sheet and
statement of operations presented as if the transaction had occurred on July 1, 2005. The un-audited pro forma
financial statements reflect the historical cost of SFD (the accounting acquirer) and VMGG (which combination was
determined to be a recapitalization) and VMG. The historical costs of VMG closely approximated fair value, and pro
forma effects to include

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet
June 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

SFD VMG VMGG Pro-Forma Entries Consolidated
Current Assets 52,984 130,804 7 - 183,795

-
Property, Plant and Equipment 9,434 - - - 9,434
TOTAL ASSETS 62,418 130,804 7 - 193,229

Edgar Filing: Veracity Management Global, Inc. - Form 10SB12G/A

40

Accounts Payable and Accrued
Liabilities 55,027 31,194 - - 86,221
Current Liabilities 55,027 31,194 - - 86,221

Debt 149,075 17,965 - - 167,040
TOTAL LIABILITIES 204,102 49,159 - - 253,261

Common Stock 19,048 109,656 65,705 1,196,072 (a) 1,390,481
Additional Paid In Capital 276,703 - 3,073,718 (3,350,421)(b) -
Retained Earnings /(Deficit) - - (2,729,661) 2,154,349 (c) (575,312)
Equity 295,751 109,656 409,762 - 815,169
Net loss (437,435) (28,011) (409,755) - (875,201)
TOTAL EQUITY (141,684) (81,645) (7) - (60,032)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $(62,418) $(130,804) $(7) - $(193,229)
(a) To reflect the common stock VMG and VMGG after as a result of the business combination & recapitalization.
(b) To adjust APIC to zero as a result on entry a) & c).
(c) To adjust the total retained deficit for the effect of entry a) & b) and to remove the retained deficit of VMGG.

Pro-Forma Statement of Operations
For the twelve month period ended June 30, 2006

(Unaudited)

SFD VMG VMGG Pro-Forma Total
Revenues $9,434 $1,390,711 $ - $ 1,400,145

Cost of Sales - 603,402 - 603,402

Expenses
Selling, General and Administrative 352,757 789,639 5 1,142,401
Shares issued for Services 79,950 - 409,750 489,700
Other Expenses - 24,629 - 24,629
Depreciation 782 - - 782
Total Expenses 433,489 814,268 409,755 1,657,512

Interest Expense 13,380 1,052 - 14,432
Net Income (Loss) $ (437,435) $ (28,011) $ (409,755) $ (875,201)

Earnings Per Share Calculation $ (0.00)
Weighted Average Shares 1,390,481,005

Edgar Filing: Veracity Management Global, Inc. - Form 10SB12G/A

41

Financial Statements for fiscal years ended June 30, 2006 and 2005.

Report of Independent Registered Accounting Firms 31
Financial Statements:
   Balance Sheets - June 30, 2006 and 2005 32
   Statements of Operations - Years ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 33
   Statements of Stockholders' Equity - Years ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 34
   Statements of Cash Flows - Years ended June 30, 2006 and 2005 35
Notes to Financial Statements 36

Edgar Filing: Veracity Management Global, Inc. - Form 10SB12G/A